Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/17/2007	Street Address: 2703 E. 2nd Street	
X Assignment	City: Long Beach  State: California  Country: United States Zip: 90803	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7,063,739 7,094,287	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Jason S Virden Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2703 E. 2nd Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Long Beach State: California Zip: 90803	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5069 Expiration Date 08/31/08	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

b. Deposit Account Number\_

Authorized User Name Jason S. Virden

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/17/2007

Date

2

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 877-602-5062

Email Address: jvirden@charter.net

Mark B. Lane

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 562-439-0993



September 27, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: SALE OF SGA GLOBAL LLC

This letter is to confirm the sale of SGA GLOBAL LLC to SGA Advanced Solutions, Inc.

SGA GLOBAL LLC has agreed to sell all its Assets and Liabilities and transfer all PATENT(S) 7,063,739

7.094,287

7,175,703

All rights assigned to SGA GLOBAL LLC to SGA Advanced Solutions, Inc. for the total sum of: \$120,908.85, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This total sum represents all assets and liabilities held by SGA GLOBAL LLC. SGA Advanced Solutions, Inc. will acquire all Assets and Liabilities and will not incur any further or additional debt above or beyond what is detailed below.

Current Accounts Payable:	\$26,477.35
Revolving Debt on Credit Cards:	\$20,876.68
Current Liabilities:	\$32,678.46
Long Term Liabilities:	\$39,876.36
Current Inventory:	\$1,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT \$120,908.85

I detailed Asset and Liability list of each account balance above are kept on record by SGA GLOBAL LLC and will be made available upon request to support the total amount stated above.

By signature below I confirm that this information is accurate and complete.

ani

Date: 10/26/2007

Mark Lane Managing Member SGA Global LLC

14080 Nacogdoches Rd., PMB 317 San Antonio, TX 78247 (877) 602-5062

PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/28/2007 REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0457**